Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty only) Equity Shares of Rupees 10.00 each.

I. The intention of Promoter(s)/Director(s)/Key Managerial Personnel to

subscribe to the offer and contribution being made by the promoters or

directors either as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of objects:

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel except Shri Joby George

intend to subscribe this offer and no contribution being is made by the promoters except

Shri Joby George or Directors either as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of

these objects.

J. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be

made:

The allotment is proposed to be made to the (a) Promoter (b) Public - Non-Institutional –

Individuals and (c) Public - Non-Institutional - Body Corporates.

K. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue offer would be as under:

Sl

No

Category of

Shareholders

Pre issue

Shareholding details

Post Issue

Shareholding details

 No. of

Shares

% of

Shares

No. of

Shares

% of

Shares

A. Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

 Individual 1070836 11.74 1270836 11.02

 Body Corporate 3054764 33.49 3054764 26.48

  Sub Total 4125600 45.24 4325600 37.50

2 Foreign promoters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Sub-total (A) 4125600 45.24 4325600 37.50

B. Non-promoters' holding

1 Institutions Investors 0 0 0.00 0.00

2 Non-institution

 Private corporate bodies 0.00 0.00 2000000 17.34

 Directors and relatives 0 0 37736 0.33

 Non-Institutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Individuals  4321828 47.39 4500022 39.01

 Any others (Including HUF,

trusts, Clearing Members,

NRIs etc.)

672733  7.38 672733 5.83

 Sub-total (B)  4994561 54.76 7210491 62.50

 Grand Total (A+B) 9120161 100.00 11536091 100.00

Note:

1) The Pre Issue Shareholding Patterns is as on Thursday, March 31, 2022.

2) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the

basis that the proposed allottee(s) will subscribe to all the Equity Shares which they are

intent to do so. In the event for any reason, the proposed allottee(s) do not or are

unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares either in part or full, the

shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

3) It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will

remain unchanged.

4) The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations including